SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

’ |
! CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM |

TOBE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF

WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

Irmgation Department
) NAME OF THE ORGANIZA TION DEPTL. ) ) B

2) PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOV OTHER — Sindn Governnient _

3) TITLEOF CONTRAC Lining of Heran Distry Ex Malook Shah RD 010 10

b TENDER NUNBLR 1CIG-55/274, dated 25-03-2016 _

5) BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONITRACI Lining of Heran Distry Ex Maleok Shah RDOto 10
6) FORUNITHAT APPROVED THE SCHIEEMIE ADP No 847 S

7)) TENDERESTIMATED VALLY PRs 69 946 925/ B

$) ENGINELR'S ESTIMATIE Rs 62 181.000 -

(For civil works only)

9) ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT) 3836

10) TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 15-04-2016 (11.00 Hours)

1) NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SO Six (06) Nos
(Attach List ol huyers)

12) NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED Three (03) Nos

13) NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF Bips Three (03) Nos

14) BID EVALUATION REPORT Copyfilached,

(Enclose a copy)

15) NAME AND ADDRESS OF 11 SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WS N-K &Co Fiat No. 15 Shams Residency

16) CONTRACT AWARD PRICY PRs 69 9@.9251'-

17) RANKING OF SUCCESSEUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i 172" 3" EVALUATION BID). M/s N K & Co (Rs. 69,946,925/-) B

M/s Shams Builders & Developers (Rs 70,045653/-)

Mis Hay Muhakumddin Solangt (Rs 70,107 ,357)

18) METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one)

a) SINGLE STAGE —~ ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE S | Domestic/ Local
b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

¢) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURLE o ’—_—
d) TWO STAGE ~ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE o :

PLEASE SPECIEY 1P ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED
EMERGENCY. DIRECT CONTRACTING EFC WITHHRIEF REASONS

—d L | [ — | —

1L
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19)

20)

21)

25

—

26)

27

~—

(5]
o
—

29)

30)

Chief Engineer Irrigation Kotri Barrage
Hyderabad
APPROVING AUTTHORITTY TOR AWARD OF CONTRAC

WITETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?
Yes || ¥ | [No

ADVERTISEMENT -

Yies |'SNo 27156 & ID No. 21483647
i) SPPRA Website dated 28-03-2016

(I v es. give date and SPPRA Identification Nooy L

No
H) N‘f" > !’upcra . Yes | Dally Kawish, Jung, Safeer dated
(11 ves, give names ol newspapers and dates) 31-03-2016
No

NATURE OF CONTRACT sy I Int. | |

WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?
(I ves. enclose a copy) ves |1 v | INo

WIHETTER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA - —T= -
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN TS ]‘_"“ .I]:N" ]D

(I ves. enclose a copy)

WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A

METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETTTIVE BIDDING? I.II

WAS BID SECURTTY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? ; :
Yos v | [No

WHETHER THIE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED [ ves [[ [N [[ ]|

BID/BEST EVALUATED BID (in case ol Consultancies)

WHETTER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY ‘ Yes - I No ] | ] |

COMPLIANTY

WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERLE READ OUT AT

" P O OPENING OF 3 i
LHE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? | Yes ||N“ || ”

WHETHER FVALUATION REPORID GIVEN 1O BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
CONTRACL?

(Attach copy ol the bid evaluwtion report) Vs I ' N | l Il
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31y ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED Vs
{“I'\I.'h, resull thereol)

No

Mo

I
|
i'
|
|
|
|
[
|
| .
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
[

32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECHTCATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE - DOCUMEN]
(I y e, ive details) e e e S
Yy \
No | No \ ]
33) WAS FHE EXTENSION MADICIN RESPONSE TIME? - e — \
| CHEves, give reasons) Yo |
|
S— = 1
Nu | No l
34y DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 1
(I ves, give detailed reasons. ) Yes \
l No No T
33) WAS T ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELLCTED FIRM IS NOJ \
BLACK LISTTD? | ves [[v]lNo [ ]I

36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE
SUPPLIER'™S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WIHTTHE THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO. DETAILS TO
BLEASCER TAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISHEL TH ABROAD:

(H ves enclose a copy

el 1

[
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

[.
i
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN
THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEL 1ETC.)?
(BANK GUARANTEL ET1C,) lll.
38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS. IFF ANY M
(1 ves. give Briel Description) ¥
[
| =,
'I No | No
Signature é'.'.l()l'l'lci:lll Stamp of ?, Executivc Er.-;;ineel‘
Authorized Officer : : Division
Upper Pinyan Di
| _Hyderabad.

SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi

Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: (0121-920629

[ Print . § “iSava - || i Reset |



- of the Exeeutive Englneer, Upper Playari Division Hyid elabat

’ No: 0298-510421 No: TC/G-55 / &#23  [2016
' Dated: #9/ o5 /2016

To,

M/S N.K & Co.
Flat No. 13, Plot No. 14 HDA Commercial
Housing Scheme, Opposite Girls Degree

PROJECTT: LINING OF HERAN DISTRY EX MALOOK SHTAH RD G TO 10

SUBJECT: LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE

This is to notify that your Bid dated 15-04-2016 for execution of the work of
“Lining of Heran Distry Ex Malook Shah RD 0 to 10™ for the accepted Contract amount of the
equivalent of Ks. 69.946.925/- (Rupees Sisty Nine Million Nine Hundred Forty Six Thousand
Nine Hundred Twenly Five Only) (14.74% above the estimaled cost) is recommended by the
Procurement Commitlee, which has also been accepled by the competent authority.
2, You are requested to furnish Performance Security 5% for the whole contract in
the Form of Bank Guarantee from Scheduled Bank in Pakistan within 28 days in acegrdance
with the conditions of contract, for that purpose the performance form is included in Bidding
documents and government stamp duny U207% {oi sipning the contract agreement aftached
herewith within stipulated time mentioned above,
) Please acknowledge receipt of this Letter of Acceptance by signing, thof below
by a duly authorized ofticer and signalory of vour company within 3 days of receipt|ol this
letter. Two sels of this letter are being sent in loken of your acceptance one signed Idtier be

returned o the addressee noted below and one signed copy be retained for your reference

L"'D-"’/h'

and record.

Authorized Signature ? (Aqeel Ahmed memon)
; Executive l.{nginc;;;r
“ Upper Pinyari, heision
Name and Title ol Signatory Hydcrabt
/S N.K & COMPANY
ENGINEERS
&

. CONTRACTORS




M ORI 00

SrNo: 2Ll Pate 2280/

THIS CONTRACT AGREEMENT made on the?3 yA day of Jdma__ .‘.ﬂﬁ bclwee‘n Executive

Engineer, Upper Pinyari Division Hyderabad of the one part and M/s N.K & Company. Govt: Contgactors of the
other part. |
WHEREAS the Procuring Agency is desirous that the work certain ‘work viz Lining of !—1c:iran Distry
Ex: Malook Shah RD. 0 to 10 should be executed by the Contractors and has accepted a Bid by lh% Contractors
for the execution and completion of such work and the remedying of any defects therein.
Now this Agreement witnesseth as follows:
I. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned 10
them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.

2. Thé following documents after incorporating addenda. if any except those parts relating to Ipstructions to

Bidders, shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement viz:

a) The letter of Acceptance: -

b) The completed Form of Bid along with schedule to Bid. ‘

¢) Conditions of Contract and Contract Data. ‘

d) The Priced of .schedu!e “B” Rs. 56,470,605/- (Total Bid Amount Rs. 69,946,925/ Cm’np;rali\ ¢/Bid
evaluation attached) ‘

e) The specifications and

f) The Drawings

%0/6' : H‘_/g__' Contd...P/2
D

Executive Engi
gineer
_ CONTRACTOR Upper Pinyari Division
S WK & cComMPANY : . e
ENGINEERS

&
CONTRACTORS
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GO\'M /&
Sr: No; ft%lﬁ)t the payments to be made by the Procuring Agency to the Contractor ..\ls B

mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Procuring Agency to execute and Lo
‘work and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects within the provisions of th

4. The Procuring Agency hereby covenants to pay the Contractor, in consideration of the e

completion of the work as per provisions of the Contract, the Contract Price or such other

hereinafter

mplete the

e Contract.

xecution and

Cr |Sum as may

»sgribed by the

become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner presc

Contract.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Contract Agreement to be ex

day, month and year first before written in accordance with their respective laws.

N ' N

Executive EngineTr,

Sigmrﬁﬂ{ tgc&ﬁ&ﬁﬁv Upper Pinyari Divisio

ecuted on the

ENGINEERS
&t £ . Hyderabad.
MRERER RS ' Executive Engineer
Upper Pinyari Divist )

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of:

Witness

Wingtiiyt 3
gz{ ) Zuuléf ]@.fuu; 5

D£" N/ —\,‘,._. ; L i
@/ 34 KasLabad Phase- Rfo 1400 2,

(Name, Title and ;i&ddrcss)

A . .
. (Wd%;( R



.CHALLAN NO.
Challan of Cash Paid injo the

Tc
By whom Tendered (Name) ) 2. Vi K2
Name (or Designation) and e of
address of the person on§ . .
whose behalf nﬁw_hpald

") pai)
Y1911l

—Thn|
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INTEGRITY PACT

DECLARATION OF FEES, COMMISSION AND BROKERAGE ETC

PAYABLE BY THE SUPPLIERS / CONTRACTORS /CONSULTANTS

Contract Number: TC/G-55/273 Dated: 25-03-2016

Contract Value: PRs. 69,946,925/-

Contract Title: LINING O IHERAN DISTRY EX MALOOK SHAIT RD 0 TO 10

M/s N.K & Co hereby declares that it has not obtained or induced the p
of any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit from Governme
(GoS) or any administrative subdivision or agency thercof or any other entity owned or
by it (GoS) through any corrupl business practice.

rocurement
ht of Sindh
controlled

Without limiting the generality ol the loregoing. M/s N.K & Co represents and
warrants that it bas fully declared the brokerage. commission, fees ete. paid or payabl¢ to anyone
and not given or agreed to give and shall not give or agree to give to anyone withinl or outside

Pakistan either directly or indirectly through any natural or juridical person. including
agent, associate, broker, consultant. director. promoter, sharcholder, sponsor or subs

ts affiliate,
idiary, any

commission, gratilication, bribe, finder’s fee or kickback. whether described as consultation fee or

otherwise. with the object ol obtaining or inducing the procurement of a contract. rig
privilege or other obligation or benefit, in whatsoever form. from Procuring Agency (I
that which has been expressly declared pursuant hereto.

M/s N.K & Co certifies that it has made and will make full disclo
agreements and arrangements with all persons in respect of or related to the transactic
and has not aken any action or will not take any action o circumvent the above ¢
representation or warranty . '

M/s N.K & Co accepts full responsibility and strict liability for makin
declaration. not making full disclosure, misrepresenting Lacts or taking any action like
the purpose ol this declaration. representation and warranty. It agrees that any conl

1L, interest.
A). except

sure of all
m with PA
cclaration.

g any false
v 1o deleat
ract, right.

interest , privilege or other obligation or benelit obtained or procured as aforesaid shall. without

prejudice to any other right and remedies available 10 PA under any law, contrag
instrument, be voidable at the option of PA.,

Notwithstanding any rights and remedics exercised by PA in this regar
& Co agrees 1o indemnily PA for any loss or damage incurred by it on account of
business practices and further pay compensation to PA in an amount  cquivalent 1o
sum of any commission. gratification, bribe. finder’s lec or kickback given by M/s N.
aforesaid for the purpose ol obtaining or inducing the Procurement of any contract, rig
privilege or other obligation or benefit, in whatsoever form. from PA.

%

M/s N.K & Co
Government Contractor

M/S N.K & company
ENGINEERS

&
CONTRACTORS

Lixecutive lingineer
Upper Pinyari iy?’si(m
Hyderab

L or other

1. M/s N.K
its corrupt
b time the
IK & Co as
11, Interest,




o OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER UPPER PINYARI DIVISION
@ Phone No. 9200924 No. TC/G-55/ 44‘5 of 201

Hyderabad dated,y 7 - § -2016

To,
M/s N.K & Company.
Government Contractors, Flat No. 15, Shams Residency,
Plot No. 14 HDA Commercial Housing Scheme,
Opposite Girls Degree College, Qasimabad,
Hyderabad.
WORK ORDER.

Subject: - LINING OF HEARAN DISTRY EX. MALOOK SHAH RD 0 TO 10.
Reference:-  Your Bid dated, 15-04-2016.

Your Bid at 32.76% above the cost of Schedule-B except item No. 05 of part A
and item No. 08 of part B which works out 14.74% above the estimated cost and total bid
amount comes to Rs. 69,946,925/~ only for the above work has been accepted by the|Chief
Engineer Irrigation Kotri Barrage Hyderabad vide his office letter No. 921/W-4/UPD/2016/829
dated, 06-05-2016.

You are hereby directed to start the work so assigned to your firm within 07 days
(Seven days) after receipt of this work order and complete the same within the period of 365
days in accordance with the PWD specifications and under the supervision of Asgistant
Executive Engineer Katiar Irrigation Sub-Division. The taxes under prevailing rates of CBR and
SBR will be deducted on every and each payment as per prescribed rules.

The payments shall be made subject to availability of funds by the Goveriment

of Sindh and no markup will be paid in case of delay in payment.

DA/Schedule-"B" attached. @ _h_

(Aqeel Ahmed Memon)
. Executive Engineer,
Upper Pinyari Division,
‘M Hyderabad.
Copy along with copy of Schedule-B forwarded to the Assistant Execptive
Engineer, Katiar Irrigation Sub-Division for information and necessary action. He should r¢port
the actual date of start of work and also to submit the daily progress of the work without fail.

DA/Schedule-"B'" attached.
l é . (Ageel Ahmeé Memon)
g I fya D7¢ Executive Engineer,
"J:ﬂ o Upper Pinyari Division,

a ¢ Hyderabad.
[

> The Chief Engineer, Irrigation Kotri Barra'gt; Hyderabad.
> The Superintending Engineer. Pinyari Circle Hyderabad.
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NAME OF WORK:-

SCHEDULE B

C.C.Lining of Hearan Distry Ex. Malook Shah RD 0 to 10

=

Item of work

IL Quantity

" Rate " Unit |

mount

PART A - CEMENT CONCRETE LINING
Jungle clearance and removing within 100 ft
(a) Light.

Ploughing 3 times

Earth work excavation in irrigation channels,
drains etc. dressed to designed section
grades and profiles excavated material
disposed off and dressed within 50 fl. lead
(a) Ordianry Soil.

Borrowpit excavation undressed lead upto
100 ft.
(a) Ordinary Soil.

Carriage of 100 CfV/5 tons of all materail like
stone aggregate, spawal, coal, lime, surkhi
etc. B.G.Rail fastening joints and crossing
bridges, girders pipe, sheet rail MS bars etc
or 1000 Nos bricks 10"x 3"x 3" or 1000 Nos
tiles 12" x 6" x 2" or 150 cft timber or 1000
Nos maunds or fuel wood by trolly or any
other means owned by contractors 4 Miles

Extra for every 50 ft. additional lead or Part
thereof:

(a) For earth work ( Soft, ordinary or hard
and very hard) 6 Extra leads

Re-handling of earth work.
(b) lead upto 50.

Earth work compaction ( Soft, ordinary or
hard soil.

(b) Laying earth in 6 " Layers levelling and
dressing  watering for  compaction

complete ctc.

1,015,000.00

Sfi. 75.63 1000 Sfi.

23.30 Acre 1769.63 1 Acre

367,576.28

2,760,358.72

2,346,304.90

414,053.81

367,576.28

3,127,935.00

Cft. 2420.00 1000 Cft.

Cft. 2117.50 1000 Cft.

Ch. 649.86 100 Cft.

Cft. 604.68 1000 Cfi.

Cft. 1058.75 1000 Cfi.

Cft. 354.00 1000 Cft.

76,764.45

41,232.38

T89,534.60

5,445.059.58

15,247,697.02

254.310.05

389{171.39

1,107.*83.99

Page No, 2




Page No. 2

m Item of work

10

|| Quantity

Earth work compaction by sheep foot rollar
and Power rollar with optimum moisture

content.
(c) For 85% modified ASSHO density

Making boundry or service roads i/c
dagbelling levelling and dressing in
unploughed lands.

(b) From 21' to 40" wide.

Erection and removal of centering for RCC
or plain cement concrete works of deodar
wood (2nd class).
(a) (i) Horizontal

Cement Plaster 1'4" thick ratio 1:6
(a) In Bed
(b) On Slope.

Cement concrete lining ratio 1:2:4.
(a) In Bed
(b) On Slope.

Filling expansion Joints with bitumen.

3,127,935.00 Cft.

187.88 Chain

16,732.42 Sft.

88,510.00 Sfi.
244,276.56  Sfi.

23,622.54 Cft.
32,961.27 Cft.

30,903.08 Rft.

Total Part A

PART B - CONSTRUCTING OPEN TYPE MODULES

Excavation in foundtaion of buildings,
bridges and other structure i/c dag-belling
dressing, refilling around structure with
excavated earth watering and ramming
lead upto one chain and lift upto 5 feet.
(b) Ordinary Soil.

Cement concrete plain i/c placing,
compacting, finishing and curing complete
( i/c screening and washing of stone
aggregate without shuttering).

(f) Ratio 1:3:6

Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in

(i)(d) In cement sand mortar 1:5

44,421.00 Cf.

8,561.25 Cfi

10,296.00 Cfi.

1445.58

605.00

7693.13

1800.12

2011.87

13789.32

14227.95

22.69

3176.25

12595.00

12176.08

Amount ||
1000 Cfi. 4,521,680.28
1 Chain 113,667.40
100 Sfi. 1,287,246.82
100 Sft. 1{593,286.21
100 Sft. 4,914,526.83
100 Cfi. 3,257,387.63
100 Cft. 4/689,713.01
1 Rft 701,190.89
44,925.817.53
1000 Cfi. 141,092.20
100 Cft. 1,078,289.44
100 Cft. 1,253,649.20

Page No. 3




Page No. 3
FN') " Item of work Quantity N Rate II Unit Amount

4 Pacca brick work other than building i/c
stricking of joints upto 20" height in:
(i) (d) Cement sand mortar 1:5 - 6,732.00 Cft.  12574.38 100 Cft. 846,507.26

5 Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all

labour and material xcept the cost of steel
reinforcement and its labour for bending
binding which will paid separatey. This
rate also includes all nds of forms moulds
lifting shuttering curing rendering and
finishing the exposed surface ( i/c
screening and washing of shingle).
(a) R.C.C. work in roof, slab, beams,
columns, rafts, lintels and other structural
members laid in situ or precast laid in
position completed in all respects.

(1) Ratio (1:2:4) 90Ibs. cement 2 Cft sand
4 Cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. 675.00 Cft. 337.00 1 Cft. 227,475.00

6 Fabrication of mild steel reinforcemenmt
for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending,
laying in position making joints and
fastenings i/c cost of binding wire ( also
includes removal of rust from bars) 42,19 Cwt 4820.20 I Cwt 203,364.23

7  Cement Plaster 1:2 20" height.
(c) 3/4" thick 6,210.00 Sf 3056.62 100 Sfi 189,816.10

8  Supplying and Fixing Iron Module Frame
required size and specification

12 Nos 7200.00 1 No 86,400.00
9 Filling and compacting soil, earth and
boulders behind retain walls i/c
excavation of soil and lead upto 50 fi. 44,421.00 Ctft 2722.00 1000 Cft 120,913.96
Total Part B 4,147,507.39
PART C - REHABILITATION OF REGULATORS
1 Dismantling cement concrete reinforced
separating concrete cleaning and
strengthening the same. 120.00 Cfi. 5445.00 100 Cf. 6,534.00
2 Dismantling brick work in lime or cement
mortar 1,842.75 Cf. 1285.63 100 Cft. 23,690.95

Page No. 4
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km

Item of work

Quantity 1 ml

Dismantling cement concrete Plain 1:3:6

Excavation in foundtaion of buildings,
bridges and other structure i/c dag-belling
dressing, refilling around structure with
excavated earth watering and ramming
lead upto one chain and lift upto 5 feet.
(b) Ordinary Soil.

Extra for wet earth work.

Cement concrete plain i/c placing,
compacting, finishing and curing complete
( i/c screening and washing of stone
aggregate without shuttering).

(f) Ratio 1:3:6

Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in
(iXd) In cement sand mortar 1:5

Pacca brick work other than building i/c
stricking of joints upto 20" height in:
(i) (d) Cement sand mortar 1:5

Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all
labour and material xcept the cost of steel
reinforcement and its labour for bending
binding which will paid separatey. This
rate also includes all nds of forms moulds
lifting shuttering curing rendering and
finishing the exposed surface ( i/c
screening and washing of shingle).

(a) R.C.C. work in roof, slab, beams,
columns, rafts, lintels and other structural
members laid in situ or precast laid in
position completed in all respects.

(i) Ratio (1:2:4) 90lbs. cement 2 Cft sand
4 Cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge.

Fabrication of mild steel reinforcemenmt
for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending,
laying in position making joints and
fastenings i/c cost of binding wire ( also

includes removal of rust from bars)

2,085.00 CH.

5,010.00 Cft.

1,252.50 CHf.

1,284.00 Cft.

720.00 Cft.

1,612.50 CHh.

201.00 Cft

12.56 Cwt

1306.80

3176.25

1058.75

12595.00

12176.08

12574.38

337.00

4820.20

100 Cfi.

1000 Cft.

1000 Cft.

100 Cfi.

100 Cft.

100 Cft.

1 Cfi.

1 Cwt

Amount

27,246.78

15,913.01

1,326.08

161,719.80

87,667.78

202,761.88

67,737.00

60,541.71

Page|No. 5
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Item of work

" Quantity

Rate

Unit ||

Amount

12

Cement concrete plain i/c placing,
compacting, finishing and curing complete
( i/c screening and washing of stone
aggregate without shuttering).

(h) Ratio 1:2:4

Cement Plaster 1:2 20" height
(c) 3/4" thick

540.75

591.00

Total part C

PART D - REHABILITATION OF VILLAGE ROAD BRIDGES

Dismantling cement concrete reinforced
separating concrete cleaning and
strengthening the same.

Dismantling brick work in lime or cement
mortar

Excavation in foundtaion of buildings,
bridges and other structure i/c dag-belling
dressing, refilling around structure with
excavated earth watering and ramming
lead upto one chain and lift upto 5 feet.
(b) Ordinary Soil.

Extra for Slush or Daldal i/c dewatering

Cement concrete plain i/c placing,
compacting, finishing and curing complete
( i/c screening and washing of stone
aggregate without shuttering).

(f) Ratio 1:3:6

(h) Ratio 1:2:4

Erection and removal of centering for RCC
or Plinth cement concrete works of deodar
wood (2nd class)

(1) Horizontal

Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in
(iXd) In cement sand mortar |:5

Pacca brick work other than building i/c
stricking of joints upto 20' height in:
(i) (d) Cement sand mortar 1:5

684.00

6,570.00

57,840.00

17,352.00

4,524.00
1,320.57

1,117.25

4,568.08

3,708.00

Ctt.

st

Cft.

Cft.

Cfi.

Cft.

Cf.
Ch.

St

Cft.

Cfi.

14429.25

3056.62

5445.00

1285.63

3176.25

2420.20

12595.00
14429.25

7693.13

12176.08

12574.38

100 Cft.

100 Sft

100 Cft.

100 Cft.

1000 Cfi.

1000 CAft.

100 Cf.
100 Cft.

100 Sft

100 CA.

100 Cft.

78,026.17

18,064.62

751,229.78

37,243.80

84,465.89

183,714.30

41,995.31

569,797.80
190,548.35

85,951.49

556,213.08

466,258.01
Page(No. 6




Page No. 6

Item of work

Quantity

Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all
labour and material xcept the cost of steel
reinforcement and its labour for bending
binding which will paid separatey. This
rate also includes all nds of forms moulds
lifting shuttering curing rendering and
finishing the exposed surface ( i/c
screening and washing of shingle).

(a) R.C.C. work in roof, slab, beams,
columns, rafts, lintels and other structural
members laid insitu or precast laid in
position completed in all respects.

(i) Ratio (1:2:4) 90Ibs. cement 2 Cft sand
4 Cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge.

Fabrication of mild steel reinforcemenmt
for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending,
laying in position making joints and
fastenings i/c cost of binding wire ( also

includes removal of rust from bars)

Cement Plaster 1:2 20" height
(c) 3/4" thick

Laying Murum flooring consisting of 1"
layer of fine powdery or flakey vareity of
Murum laid over 6" good hard layer of
Murum spread over 9" thick sub-base
comprising of hand packed rubble or
broken brickes properly watered and
rammed provided over well rammed carth

PART E - CONSTRUCTING RD STONES
Excavation in foundtaion of buildings,
bridges and other structure i/c dag-belling
dressing, refilling around structure with
excavated earth watering and ramming
lead upto one chainand lift upto 5 feet.
(b) Ordinary Soil.

5,555.05 Cft.

347.19 Cwt
2,340.00 Sfi
20,000.00 Sf

Total of Part D

49.00 Cq.

337.00

4820.20

3056.62

3918.20

3176.25

Amount
1 Cft. 1,872,052.00
1 Cwt 1,673,525.24
100 Sft 71,524.91
100 Sft 783,640.00
6,616,930.18
1000 Cft. 155.64

Page No. 7




Page No. 7

P’No Item of work Quantity || Rate Unit Il ount

2 Cement concrete plain i/c placing,
compacting, finishing and curing complete
( i/c screening and washing of stone

aggregate without shuttering).
(g) Ratio 1:3:6 2450 Cft 12595.00 100 Cfi. 3,085.78

3 Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all
labour and material xcept the cost of steel
reinforcement and its labour for bending
binding which will paid separatey. This
rate also includes all nds of forms moulds
lifting shuttering curing rendering and
finishing the exposed surface ( i/c
screening and washing of shingle).

(a) R. C. C. work in roof, slab, beams,
columns, rafis, lintels and other structural
members laid in situ or precast laid in
position completed in all respects.

(i) Ratio (1:2:4) 90lbs. cement 2 Cft sand
4 Cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. 26.25 Ch. 337.00 1 Cft. 8,846.25

4 Fabrication of mild steel reinforcemenmt
for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending,
laying in position making joints and
fastenings i/c cost of binding wire ( also
includes removal of rust from bars) 1.64 Cwt 4820.20 1 Cwt 7,905.00

5 (c) Painting and lettering sign posts two

coats 14 Nos 651.93 1 No 9,127.02
Total of Part E 29,119.69
Total of Part A 44,925,817.53
Total of Part B 4,147,507.39
Total of Part C 751,229.78
Total of Part D 6,616,930.18
Total Rs. 56,470,604.56
Say Rs. 56,470,605.00
|

No premium is allowed on items No. 05 of part A and item No. 08 of Part B

Ae—< L

Contractor W Executive Engineer
Upper Pinyari Division
Hyderabad




Ri U"“fr\cqccp

Bid Evaluation Report

Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer Upper Pinyari Division Hyderabad.

2. Tender Reference No: TC/G-55/274 dated 25-03-2016.
3. .Tender Description/Name of work/item: C.C. Lining of Hearan Distry Ex: Malook Shah
RD. 0to 10.
4. Method of Procurement: Single stage one Envelope.
5. Publication of NIT in Daily Jang Urdu dated 31-03-2016, Daily Kawish Sindhi.dated 31-03-2016
and Daily Safeer Urdu dated 31-03-2016. -
6. Total Bid documents Sold: 06 Nos.
7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos.
8. Bid (s) Rejected: -Nil-
9. Financial Bid Opening date: 15-04-2016.
10. Bid Evaluation Report: '
Cost - Comparison
S. Name of Firm or Bidder Glicred by R:::E:i; j Wik 5:::0::‘;!‘::;' Remarks
No the Bidder Estimated -
z cost rejection
in Rs. cost
1 2 3 4 5 6
At 14.74% Recommended
M/s N.K & Company. 69,946,925 1 b ) I* Lowest for award of
; above work
M/s Shams Builders & . od At 14.90% Being 2™ Not
2 Developers. 10092,503 4 above lowest Recommended
M/s Haji Muhakumddin w At 15.00% - Not
) Solangi. 70,107,357 : 3 above 37 Lowest Recommended
o
{Ageei Ahmed Memon), (Isr ed Rind),

intending Engineer
Pinyari Circle
Hyderabad.

Assistant Executive Engineer,
Public Health Sub Division,
Qasimabad (Member).

Executive Engineer,
Upper Pinyari Division,
Hyderabad. (Member/Secretary)

(Sh t Hussain Wadho),
Superintending Engineer,
Pinyari Circle, Hyderabad (Chairman).

Chief Engine
};rugsuon Koirt e

HYDERABAR

DESI G N—+MIZTINEER

Vrlgstics Botl Rarrege Hyds

Apposvs.

A




E OF WORK:-

SCHEDULE B

Lining of Hearan Distry Ex. Malook Shah RD 0 to 10.

Item of work

Quantity

Rate

A .
AMOunE

PART A - CEMENT CONCRETE LINING
Jungle clearance and removing within 100 ft
(a) Light.

Ploughing 3 times

Earth work excavation in irrigation channels,
drains etc. dressed to designed section

grades and profiles excavated material

disposed off and dressed within 50 ft. lead
(a) Ordianry Soil.

Borrowpit excavation undressed lead upto

100 ft.
(a) Ordinary Soil.

Carriage of 100 Cft/5 tons of all materail like
stone aggregate, spawal, coal, lime, surkhi
etc. B.G.Rail fastening joints and crossing
bridges, girders pipe, sheet rail MS bars etc
or 1000 Nos bricks 10"x 3"x 3" or 10G0 Nos

P

W, P o
[RAAN

liea 12" A 0" A 2" & 180 il i o
Nos maunds or fuel wood by trolly or any
other means owned by contractors 4 Miles

CXira for every SC . addivona 1ead or Par
thereof:

(a) Forearth work ( Soft, ordinary or hard
and very hard) 6 Extra leads

Re-handling of earth work.
(b) lead upto 50,

Earth work compaction ( Soft, ordinary or
hard soil.
(b) Laying earth in 6 " Layers levelling and

dressing watering for compaction

labo mbm
M A

\
1,015,000.00 Sft.

.\
2TV Acre

A\,

367,576.28 Cft,

2,760,358.72 Cft

-7 ————r

\

2,346,304.90 Cft.

414,053.81 Cft.

———

p*

367,576.28 Cft.

2497 0 #
2,127 03500~ .

1/69.63

2420.00

2117.50

649.86

604.68

1058.75

v
1000 Sft

1 Acre

1000 Cft.

100 Cit.

1000 Cft.

1000 Cft

40NN M

‘ B4HY £ oA Ei

5,845,059.58

15,247,697.02

250,370.0%

‘ 389,171.39

4 40T 209 a6




85% modified ASSHO density 3,127,935.00 Cft. 1445.58 1000 Cft.

boundry or service roads i/c
g leveling and dressing in )

ghed lands. o Yo

21' to 40" wide. 187.88 Chain 605.00 1 Chain
pn and removal of centering for RCC
cement concrete works of deodar \/

2nd class).

B Horizontal 16,732.42 St 7693.13 100 Sft.

Plaster 1%2" thick ratio 1:6 v \
Bed 88,510.00 Sft.  1800.12 100 Sft
24427656 Sft.  2011.87 100 Sft.

Slope.

~ -~
23,622.54 Cft. 13789.32 100 Cft.

concrete lining ratio 1:2:4, 2.
32,961.27 Cft. 14227.95 100 Cft.

Bed

Slope.

v/ s
30,903.08  Lft. 2269 1 Lt

ng expansion Joints with bitumen.

Total of Part A

B - CONSTRUCTING OPEN TYPE MODULES
avation in foundtaion of buildings,

pes and other structure i/c dag-belling

ing, refilling around structure with

ated earth watering and ramming

d upto one chain and lift upto 5 feel. R v
Ordinary Soil. 44,421,00 Cft. 3176.25 1000 Cft.

ent concrele plain i/c placing,
acting, finishing and curing complete
¥c screening and washing of stone

gregate without shuttering). s “
8 Ratio 1:3:6 8,561.25 Cft. 12595.00 100 Cft.

- —

\

a brick work in foundation and plinth in \
#id) In cement sand mortar 1:5

% |
e Item of work Quantity Rate Unit Amount —."-
B work compaction by sheep foot rollar
ower rollar with optimum moisture y
' 5
4,521,680.2¢

\
113,667.40

1,287,246.82

\
1,593,286.21

4,914,526.83

3,257,387.63
4,689,713.01

701,190.89

10,296.00 Cift. 12176.08 100 Cft.

44,925817.53

141,092.20 |

1,253,649.20 ||

1,078,289.44




L | Item of work ”

Quantity

4 Pacca brick work other than building i/c
stricking of joints upto 20" height in:
(i) (d) Cement sand mortar 1:5

Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all
labour and material xcept the cost of steel
reinforcement and its labour for bending
binding which will paid separatey. This
rate also includes all nds of torms moulds
liting shuttering curing rendering and
finishing the exposed surface ( ilc
screening and washing of shingle).

(a) R.C.C. work in roof, slab, beams,
columns, rafts, lintels and other structural

members laid in situ or precast laid in

1 position completed in all respects.

() Ratio (1:2:4) 90Ibs. cement 2 Cft sand

4 Cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge.

 Fabrication of mild steel reinforcemenmt
_ for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending,
k Bying in position making joints and
fastenings i/c cost of binding wire ( also
Fincludes removal of rust from bars)
el asier 1.2 20" g

) 3/4" thick

pplying and Fixing Iron Module Frame

myirad size and Qpnciﬁpgﬁoq

g and compacting soil, earth and
behind retain walls ilc

£ onll cncd lanamd cinba /Y L
P auUl gl 1T W e

mantling cement concrete reinforced
arating concrete cleaning  and
ening the same.

antling brick work in lime or cement

C - REHABILITATION OF REGULATORS

e .
6,732.00 Cft. 12574.38 100 Cft
v N
675.00 Cft. 337.00 1 Cft.
v 2,
42.19 Cwt 4820.20 1 Cwt
Nz N
6,210.00 Sft 3056.62 100 Sft
A% N\
12 Nos 7200.00 1 No

a7 AN ANAN m&
AT e i PRy SR Ve [EPEEE R o

Total of Part B

120.00 Cft. 5445.00 100 Cft.

1,842.75 Cf. 128563 100 C&

227,415.00

203.3%4, 23

5]

189,8L 6.10

|
|
38,4}30.01}




™ & Item of work Quantity Rate ” Unit J Armouni
ISR

3 Dismantling cement concrete Plain 1:3:6 2,085.00 Cft. 1306.80 100 Cft. 27.2?16.?1!

Excavation in foundtaion of buildings,
bridges and other structure i/c dag-belling
dressing, refilling around structure with

excavated earth watering and ramming ‘

lead upto one chain and lift upto 5 feet. G
(b) Ordinary Sail. 5,010.0(.:! Ctt. 3176.25 1000 Cft 15,913.01

7
W

Extra for wet earth work. 1,252.50 Cft. 1058.75 1000 CHt 1,3R6.08

Cement concrete plain i/c placing,
. compacting, finishing and curing complete
{ ilc screening and washing of stone

aggregate without shuttering). N .
{H Ratio 1:3:6 1,284.00 Cft. 12595.00 100 CH. 161,7/19.80

Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in - "
720.00 Cift. 12176.08 100 Cft. 87,667.78

#)(d) In cement sand mortar 1:5 :

brick work other than building i/c
ing of joints upto 20' height in: :
(d) Cement sand mortar 1:5 1,612.50 Cift.

/

12574.38 100 Cft. 202,761.8¢&

Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all
1 and iiaierial acept the cost of 5icdl
rcement and its labour for bending
g which will paid separatey. This

also includes all nds of forms moulds
shuttering curing rendering =nd
ing the exposed surface ( ilc
ing and washing of shingle).
R.C. C. work in roof, slab, beams,
ns, rafts, lintels and other structural
1> igiu i Situ O PrECESL i@
completed in all respects.

30 (1:2:4) 90Ibs. cement 2 Cft sand % "
shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. 201.00 Cit. 337.00 1 Cft. 67,7137.00

tion of mild steel reinforcemenmt
nt concrete i/c cutting, bending,
in position making joints and

i = a e mmh al batieNT sl
BYS 1L LUDL VI Wiy sl | wiaw S

removal of rust from bars) 12.56 Cwt 4820.20 1 Cwit 60,941.71




hy Item of work Quantity

11 Cement concrete plain i/c placing,
compacting, finishing and curing complete
( i/c screening and washing of stone
aggregate without shuttering).

(h) Ratio 1:2:4
12 Cement Plaster 1:2 20' height N
(c) 314" thick 591.0C

Total of Part C

PART D - REHABILITATION OF VILLAGE ROAD BRIDGES
1 Dismantling cement concrete reinforced

separating concrete cleaning and s
strengthening the same. 684.00
2 Dismantling brick work in lime or cement <
monrtar 6,570.00
3 Excavation in foundtaion of buildings,
bridges and other structure i/c dag-belling
dressing, refilling around structure with
excavated earth watering and ramming
lead upto one chain and lift upto 5 feet. V4
(b} Ordinary Soil. 57,840.00
Extra for Slush or Daldal i/c dewatering 17,352.00
Cement concrete plain i/c placing,
compacting, finishing and curing complete
( i/c screening and washing of stone
aggregate without shuttering). \
(f) Ratio 1:3:6 4,52&00
(h) Ratio 1:2:4 1,320.57
Erection and removal of centering for RCC
¢ or Plinth cement concrete works of deodar
+ wood (2nd class)
{) Horizontal 1.117.25
| Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in .
. §)(d) In cement sand mortar 1:5 4,568.08
iPacca brick work other than building i/c
ing of joints upto 20' height in: \
(d) Cement sand mortar 1:5 3,708.00

-
v

Cft.

Lo

Cit

Ctt.

Cft.

Cft.

Cft.
Cit.

St

Ctt.

Cft.

28

[{a]
w

1442

30s86.62

5445.00

1285.63

2420.20

AN
12595.00

14429.25

7693.13

12176.08

12574.38

100 Cft

Tud Qi

100 Ctt

100 Ctt

100C Cft.

1000 Cft

100 Cft.
100 Cft

100 Cit.

100 Crt

84,405.69

569,797.8(

190,54

o
[
L8

466,258.01



Item of work

Rate Unit w A |In i !
[— J

9 Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all
' labour and material xcept the cost of steel
reinforcement and its labour for bending
binding which will paid separatey. This
rate also includes all nds of forms moulds
lifting shuttering curing rendering and
finishing the exposed surface ( ilc
screening and washing of shingle).

(a) R.C. C. work in roof, slab, beams,
columns, rafts, lintels and other structural
members laid in situ or precast laid in
position completed in all respects.

(1) Ratio (1:2:4) 90Ibs. cement 2 Cft sand
4 Cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge.

Fabrication of mild steel reinforcemenmt
i for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending,
lying in position making joints and
Mastenings i/c cost of binding wire ( also
tincludes removal of rust from bars)

ent Plaster 1:2 20" height
3/4" thick

ng MUrum Tooring consisung oi |
er of fine powdery or flakey vareity of
laid over 6" good hard layer of
spread over 9" thick sub-base

i e =l b ) - mamlemdd sibkble as
|I5III3 i [R{=TRLw] PUUI\\—\J bl et
brickes properly watered and
ed provided over well rammed earth

i E - CONSIRUCTING RD STONES
ation in foundtaion of buildings,
es and other structure i/c dag-belling
, refilling around structure with

ated earth watering and ramming

wpto one chain and lift upto 5 feet.
ary Soil.

Quantity
N
5,555.05 Cft.
¥
34719 Cwt
2,340.00 Sft
/
20,000.00 St

Total of Part D

'

49.00 Cit.

337.00 1 Cft.

LY

4820.20 1 Cwt

3056.62 100 Sft

3918.20 100 Sft

.

3176.25 1000 Cfi.

1,8/2,052.00

|
1,6[73,525.24
|

‘71.524.91

83,640.00

|
Gj‘l 6,930.18
|

’

‘ 150.64



Cement concrete plain i/c placing,
compacting, finishing and curing complete
( ilc screening and washing of stone
aggregate without shuttering). wZ

(g) Ratio 1:3:6 24.50 Cift. 12595.00 100 Cft 3,h8s

Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all
. kabour and material xcept the cost of steel
. reinforcement and its labour for bending
t Binding which will paid separatey. This
rate also includes all nds of forms moulds
Wting shuttering curing rendering and
tnishing the exposed surface ( ilc
iscreening and washing of shingle).

@) R.C.C. work in roof, slab, beams,
mns, rafts, lintels and other structural
embers laid in situ or precast laid in

ition completed in all respects.

@ Ratio (1:2:4) 90Ibs. cement 2 Cft sand

ication of mild steel reinforcemenmt
Fcement concrete i/c cutting, bending,
ing in position making joints and
enings i/c cost of binding wire ( also “ "

Painting and lettering sign posts two

Item of work Quantity Rate o Amoyns

BCtt shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. 26.25 Cft 337.00 1 Cft. 8,846.25

JES 1EHIUVEl Ul TUSL UL Dais) o4 Lwi 4620.20 el [I8” VERVIY

prem|um is ailowed on Item No.5 of Part A and Item No.8 of Part B

= /3,

ﬁ‘ﬂa Aillm&nﬂf M * 43,
£ b ; {'Nmi" )‘wt ./6/

Contractor
'. L“ \ _\

Executive Engineei
Upper Pinyari Division
Hyderabad

14  Nos 651.93 1 No . 9,127.02

Vet e i =S, iv.oC

Total of Part A 44,925,817.52

Total of Part B 4,147,5D7.39

Total of Part C 757,2E9.70

3 Total of Part D 6,615,980.18

Torai Ks. 50,4/U,6p4.50

: Say 56,470,605.00

(ojt ‘? ’(Ll‘e‘l“-l( g C-(cpp,f l/é(w Kp. ¢35 F'ffiv"'

r?é':ug[
96,925/




- OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER UPPER PINYARI DIVISION

‘_..
NS,
S
O
N
~y €
S

Phone No. 9200924 No.TC/G -55/ Bé ? of 2016

" Hyderabad Dated.lg - 4,— 016

8

To,
The Superintending Engineer,
Pinyari Circle,
Hyderabad.
Subject:- BID EVALUATION REPORT AND COMPARATIVE STATEMENT
SUBMISSION OF THE:-

The Bid Evaluation report and Comparative Statement for the work "Llining of

Hearan Distry Ex. Malook Shah RD 0 to 10" are submitted herewith for favour of approval /
sanction.

Dsisgin A.

1. Attendance Sheet.

2. Minutes of Meeting.

3. Bidder Qualification report.
4. Bid Evaluation report.

5. Comparative statement.

ﬁr(Aqeel Ahmed Memon)
Executive Engineer,
Wy, Upper Pinyari Division,
Hyderabad.
C.C. to:- ‘/
> The Manager (Assessment-II) Sindh Public procurement Regulatory

Authority Government of Sindh Karachi d for information and hoisting against SPPRA
S. No. 27156 and ID No. 2147483647.
/

ERABAD



ATTENDANCE SHEET OF PARTICIPANTS OF CONTRACTORS / FIRMS
FOR OPENING OF ADP WORK

""CC LINING OF HEARAN DISTRY EX. MALOOK SHAH
RD 0 TO 10 ON 15-04-2016.

S. No. Name of Contractors/ Firms. Attended by. Signatu)’e.
: M/s N.K & Company.
@/X radelled~ )
' 4
% | Ms Haji Muhakumddin Solangi. FTargeo A @/
: | M
M/s Shams Builders & Developers. MyLwh.
Mam~

(Aqeel Ahmed Memon)

Executive Engineer, xecutive Engineer,

Upper Pinyari Division, Public Health, Sub-Division
Hyderabad Qasimabad

Member / Secretary. (Member)

(.

(S t Hussain Wadho) ____—
Superintending Engineer,
Pinyari Circle Hyderabad (Chairman)




NIT No. TC/G-55/274, dated 25-03-2016

Method and Procedure of Procurement:- Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding -
‘L Single Stage One Envelope)
Name of Work: C.C LINING OF HEARAN DISTRY EX. MALOOK

SHAHRD 0 TO 10
MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this department was held on 15-04-2016 +yr opening
:

the bids received in respect of above said work NIT till the deadlines of submission. The meeting was
all / following members of the Procurement Committee and the representative of bidders (Attendan
enclosed).

The following 03 Nos. bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission, out g
Bids which were issued.

—
.

M/s N.K. & Compay.
2 M/s Haji Muhakumddin Solangi.
3 M/s Shams Builders & Developers.

ttended by
ce sheet is

f 06 Nos.

The Bids were opened at 12 Noon on 15-04-2016 in the presence of above mentioned |participants
and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committge.

S. No. Name of Bidder Offered Price in Amount of Bid Security Bank Guarantee /
Rs. in Rs. Calll Deposit No. /
Date
FWDC 0379825
1k M/s N.K. & Company. 69,946,925 1,300,000 dt: 14-04-2016
. FWDC 0379826
2. M/s Shams Builders & Developers. 70,045,653 1,300,000 dt: 14-04-2016
= : ; DR 00341122
3. M/s Haji Muhakumddin Solangi. 70,107,357 1,300,000 t: 14-04-2016
The Committee examined all the bids as per the Qualification / eligibility criteria prpvided in the
bidding documents, arithmetical checks and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders.
In the light of above the Bid Evaluation Report duly signed by the procuremept committee

attached and submitted for further approval.

The meeting ended with vote of thanks to all from the chair.

o — =

(Aqeel Ahmed Memon)
Executive Engineer
Upper Pinyari Division

Hyderabad (Member / Secretary) Qasimdabad (Member)

(Shatgat HussainWadho)
Superintending Engineer Pinyari
Circle Hyderabad.
(Chairman)




NIT No. TC/G-55/274. dated 25-03-2016

Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding - Single Stage
One Envelope)

M&bd and Procedure of Procurement:-

C.C LINING OF HEARAN DISTRY EX. MALOOK SHAH RD 0
TO 10
Executive Engineer, Upper Pinyari Division Hyderah

Description of Work:

Name of Procuring Agency:- ad.

BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT.

M/s Haji M/s Shams
S. No. Eligibility. “é/ SNK. & | \rhakumddin || Builders &
DR Solangi. Developers.
1 Registration with PEC (if Applicable) Yes. Yes. Yes.
2 NTN Yes. Yes. Yes.
3 Professional Tax N.A N.A N.A
4 Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SBR) Yes. Yes. Yes.
Qualification Criteria
5 Company Profile. Attached | Attached Attached
6 List of Last 5 years similar type of works by the Yes. Yes. Yes.
Contractors / firms.
7 Details of Equipment’s, Machineries and Transport Available in | Available in Available in
owned by the contractors / firms. Company Company Company
_profile. profile. profile.
8 Financial Statement showing the Annual Turnover of Yes. Yes. Yes.
last 3 years and Income Tax last 3 years.
9 Department. Attached | Attached Attached
10 Responsiveness. Qualified. | Qualified. Qualified.

hA=p——

(Aqeel Ahmed Memon)
Executive Engineer

med %:ﬂ/_’/ N
Assistant Executiv gineer

Upper Pinyari Division Public Health|Division
Hyderabad. Qasimdgbad
Member Member

Y
(Sh t HussainWadho)

Superintending Engineer
Pinyari Circle Hyderabad.
Chairman.




Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer Upper Pinyari Division Hyderabad.
2. 'Tender Reference No: TC/G-55/274 dated 25-03-2016.
3. Tender Description/Name of work/item:" C.C. Lining of Hearan Distry Ex: Malgok Shah

RD. 0 to 10.

4. Method of Procurement: Single stage one Envelope. _
5. Publication of NIT in Daily Jang Urdu dated 3 1-03-2016, Daily Kawish Sindhi dated 3]-03-2016

and Daily Safeer Urdu dated 31-03-2016.

Bid (s) Rejected: -Nil-

0 N o

10. Bid Evaluation Report:

Total Bid documents Sold: 06 Nos.
Total Bids Received: 03 Nos.

Financial Bid Opening date: 15-04-2016.
,__“-ﬁ

Cust Ranking in Comp.arlson Reasons for
B Name of Firm or Bidder elicned ey terms of Hith acceptance¢/ | Remarks
No the Bidder Estimated cptance
3 cost rejection
in Rs, cost
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
] ) At 14.74% Recommended
1 M/s N.K & Company. 69,946,925 1 ) 1* Lowest for award of
. above work
M/s Shams Builders & sl At 14.90% Being 2" Not
. Developers. 045,603 . above - lowest Recommended
M/s Haji Muhakumddin - At 15.00% rd ) Not
3 Solangi. 70,107,357 3 e 3" Lowest | p.commended
(Aqeel Ahmed M.emon),/ _ (Isr

Executive Engineer,

Upper Pinyari Division,
Hyderabad. (Member/Secretary)

(S

Pinyari Circle, Hyderabad (Chairman).

=l

at Hussain Wadho),

Superintending Engineer,
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1. Publication or.lhe above result

a matter of right.

| BT O L CL P e I T R el B il QUL | LOIVS | ivese v wsns smem
SAHSL JIn e k| AL fosasa i\l T 7463 [ 18320 | Mr. Ashok Kumar (Minoritjes Quoia) ] ¥o Lulthbic
? 464 19244 | Mr.Mohan Lal (Minorities Quota) a0 Dev Par
J;v st "f-lfr"“‘"”’ u u{? o ‘ K('/L";' ’:ﬂ t{)/ ‘j:" S N6 18297 | ViiaMioara Karsart (Miaciiies Quata) ] Dio Sits Ra
L b o At K Pl UL Boss 29l Bt LTSI 466! 16308 | Mr.Reja Amrat (Mino! ots S/u Ramdas
. dl i d‘ i J : (/, " = u:/i L_467 --18558 | Mr. Nanik Das (Minorit uota) S/o Budhoo
Koo | Yoo e B W) | T ies T T69% | MrPrem Kumar (Minoritich Quota S/o Ramesh
l.(‘{ ﬂ ["7369 18555 | Miss.Maria (Minorities Qubts) Dio Bonafa
J [ 470 19139 | Mr.Hussain Ahmed (Disabled Quota) S/o Amanu/
: = Tl 471 _16160 | Miss.Rizwana (Disabled Qpota) D/o Anwat
o e | Sl NN\ 472 | 16502 Mr.Ali Gohar (Disabled Qgota) §/o Muhamr
473 115268 | Miss. Tasleem (Disabled Qota) D/o Imdad
p .y = a4 ir 16551 | Mr.Ghulam Shabir (Disablgd Quota) S/o Kirar K
€ & & o JCres 3, % 375 | 18345 | Miss. Bushra (Disabled Qyots) Dio Akhtar
)‘: 'JJ::} U{jj d) V,, /[ f',ff)’,,(/g’}’) 176 16739 | Mr. Ram Khan (Disabled Quota) S/o Fatchm
A — {477 | 18591 | MrM d Umer (Dishbled Quota) Slo Fageer
9201227: % ‘9200924: 4/ :
25-03-2016.4.» 5y Lu>'2016/274/56. 3 /5.~ NOTE:

foes not entitle the candi

2. The Commission reserves the :+ght to modify/correct th

detected later on.

3. The result is also available on the SPSC website www.sp
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